
CHILD WELFARE PARTNERS COMMITTEE (CWPC) 
Contact Information 

(Updated 2.5.15) 
 

Chairs/Members/ 
Term End Date 

Agency Co-Chair on 
Active Sub-
Committee 

Work Phone Email 

Wendy Rickman, Co-Chair 
(No end term*) 

DHS  515-281-5521 
 

wrickma@dhs.state.ia.us 

Jennifer Sievert, Co-Chair 
(6.30.15) 

Youth & 
Family 

Resource 
Services 

 712-362-5608 jen.sievert@yfrs.org 

Mindy Norwood, 
Coordinator 
(No end term*) 

DHS  515-281-4212 mnorwoo@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

Jean Slaybaugh 
(No end term*) 
Jon Wetlaufer 

DHS  515-281-4987 
515-242-5970 

jslayba@dhs.state.ia.us 
jwetlau@dhs.state.ia.us 

Nola Aalberts 
(6.30.15) 

Community 
Partnership 

  naalber@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

Julie Allison 
(6.30.15) 

DHS  515-281-6802 jalliso1@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

Vacant 
(6.30.15) 

DHS    

Mike Mitchell 
(6.30.15) 

Four Oaks Training 319-364-0259 
Ext. 2054 

mmitchell@fouroaks.org 
 

Dawn Turner 
(6.30.16) 

DHS Training 319-292-2319 dturner1@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

Tom Bouska 
(6.30.16) 

DHS  712-328-4860 tbouska@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

Mary Macumber-Schmidt 
(6.30.16) 

Family 
Resources, 

Inc. 

 563-468-2218 mschmidt@famres.org 
 

Rick Venenga 
(6.30.16) 

Families 
First 

Counseling 

 319-433-0395 rvenenga@families-first.net 
 
 

Mike Arndt 
(6.30.16) 

Youth 
Homes of 

Mid -
America 

 515-276-3473 mikearndt@yhma.org 
 

Holly Karr-White 
(6.30.17) 

DHS  641-682-8793 hkarrwh@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

Cheryl Plank 
(6.30.17) 

Lutheran 
Services in 

Iowa   

 563-506-0737  cheryl.plank@lsiowa.org  
 

*No end term means that this individual serves by virtue of the position  
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